Weighted
average

interest rate (i)
Balance

$

Weighted
average interest

rate
Balance

$
Cash and cash equivalents 0.002% 1,955,989 0.640% 508,225

(i) This interest rate represents the average interest rate for the period.

Sensitivity
Within the analysis, consideration is given to potential renewals of existing positions and the mix of fixed and variable
interest rates. The following sensitivity analysis is based on the interest rate risk exposures in existence at the reporting
date. The 1% increase and 1% decrease in rates is based on reasonably expected possible changes over a financial year,
using the observed range of historical rates for the preceding five-year period.

At 30 June 2020, if interest rates had moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held constant,
post-tax losses and equity would have been affected as follows:

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Paterson Resources Ltd – Annual Report 2020

44 | Page

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

NOTE 14 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (Continued)

Judgements of reasonably possible
movements:

Profit higher/(lower)
2020 2019

$ $
+ 1.0% (100 basis points)  19,560  5,082
- 1.0% (100 basis points)  (19,560) (5,082)

(b) Credit risk
Credit risk arises from the financial assets of the Group, which comprise cash and cash equivalents, trade and other
receivables and other financial assets. The Group’s exposure to credit risk arises from potential default of the
counterparty, with maximum exposure equal to the carrying amount of the financial assets.

The Group’s policy is to trade only with recognised, creditworthy third parties. It is the Group’s policy that all customers
who wish to trade on credit terms will be subject to credit verification procedures.

In addition, receivable balances are monitored on an ongoing basis with the result that the Group’s exposure to bad